WH:IR Decision No. 20122 BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA In the matter of the application of Northwestern Pacific Railroad Com-Application No. 14847. pany for permission to move its Station Agent from Manor Station to Fairfax Station. RIGINA BY THE COMMISSION: Northwestern Pacific Railroad Company, a corporation, has filed with the Commission an application for an order authorizing the moving of its station agent from Manor Station to Fairfax Station, on applicant's Pt. Reyes Line in Marin County, California. Applicant alleges that the public will be better served by moving the station agent from Manor Station to Fairfax, for the reasons that there are no business houses in Manor; that there is very little business for an agent at that station, whereas all of the business houses in the district are located in Fairfax; and that it is inconvenient for these business houses to transact their business with the agent at Manor; and that business could be transacted more conveniently with the station agent located at Fairfax Station. Fairfax Volunteer Fire Department and Marvelous Marin, civic organizations of the district, have signified by letter that they are agreeable to the granting of this application. It appears to the Commission that this is not a matter in which a public hearing is necessary and that the application should be granted, therefore, -1IT IS HEPEBY ORDERED that permission and authority be and it is hereby granted to Northwestern Pacific Railroad Company, a corporation, to move the station agent from Manor Station to Fairfax Station, on its Pt. Reyes Line in the County of Marin, State of California, provided, however, that coincident with the moving of said station agent to said Fairfax Station, that Manor Station will continue as a non-agency station and that no facilities will be removed.

The authority herein granted shall become effective on the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 16 2/4 day of August, 1928.

Commissioners.